www.boneham.co.uk / Tel: +44 (0) 1623 445 450 / Fax: +44 (0) 1623 445 451 / sales@boneham.co.uk
SH
IM
PR
ES
S
134
FEATURES
/ Tempered
/ Polished
/ Rockwell C 48 - 51
/ 3” and 6” Widths
APPLICATIONS
1095 Blue Tempered Spring Steel combines high tensile
strength with maximum fatigue life. Ideal for tool and die
applications due to its toughness. Typically shims, washers
and plates, but primarily springs are made from C1095.
ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS
Identify thickness, width and length required from the
tables below or identify part number. Other sizes can
be cut to custom size.
Pre-packed Shim Stock
C1095 Blue Tempered Spring Steel
Thickness
Part Reference Inch Metric Width (inch) Length (Inch) Kg
SHBTS-2 0.002 0.051 3" 50" 0.041
SHBTS-3 0.003 0.076 3" 50" 0.059
Thickness
Part Reference Inch Metric Width (inch) Length (Inch) Kg
SHBTS-4 0.004 0.102 6" 50" 0.154
SHBTS-5 0.005 0.127 6" 50" 0.195
SHBTS-6 0.006 0.152 6" 50" 0.236
SHBTS-7 0.007 0.178 6" 50" 0.272
SHBTS-8 0.008 0.203 6" 50" 0.313
SHBTS-10 0.010 0.254 6" 50" 0.404
SHBTS-12 0.012 0.305 6" 50" 0.426
SHBTS-15 0.015 0.381 6" 50" 0.585
SHBTS-16 0.016 0.406 6" 50" 0.621
SHBTS-18 0.018 0.457 6" 50" 0.699
SHBTS-20 0.020 0.508 6" 50" 0.780
SHBTS-25 0.025 0.635 6" 50" 0.971
SHBTS-28 0.028 0.711 6" 50" 1.089
SHBTS-30 0.030 0.762 6" 50" 1.166
SHBTS-32 0.032 0.813 6" 50" 1.243
3” x 50” C1095 Blue Tempered Rolled Shim Stock
6” x 50” C1095 Blue Tempered Rolled Shim Stock
LENGTH THICKNESS
WIDTH
VOLUME
DISCOUNT
HUGE
STOCKS